High School Major Assessment

Calendar With School Events

Subject

2025 2-206 | UPDATED 7 APRIL 2025

Action

Date

ESS Trip

ESS Trip to Pramuka Island - no school subsidy

15-16 August 2025

Highschool retreat

Spiritual Retreat

2-4 September 2025

DP Indonesian Ab Initio

Final I0A

22-26 September 2025

DP Visual Arts

Comparative Study

Friday, 19 September 2025

Extended Essay Final Submission

Upload to Managebac & send to supervisors

Tuesday, 30 September 2025

CAS

1st CAS interview and 1st proposal completion

Monday, 13 October 2025

DP Economics

Internal Assessment #1

Monday, 27 October 2025

DP Economics

Internal Assessment #3

Monday, 27 October 2025

DP Indonesian Ab Initio

Mock Exam

6-10 Oktober 2025

DP English A L&L

10 Assessment

27-31 October 2025

DP & IGCSE Subject Fair

Introducing DP & IGCSE to parents & students

Wednesday, 05 November 2025

DP Indonesian Ab Initio

IB Exam (KH, Botond)

4-5 November 2025

DP Biology

Internal Assessment

10-14 November 2025

DP ESS

Internal Assessment

10-14 November 2025

DP Physics

Internal Assessment

Monday 03 November 2025

IGCSE Art & Design

Component 1- Completed (Prep 5-8 Done)

Monday, 17 November 2025

G.9-12 Semester 1 Exams

All DP & IGCSE Subjects

19-28 November 2025

DP Chemistry

Internal Assessment

Monday, 01 December 2025

DP Collaborative Project

Science

Monday, 08 December 2025

IGCSE GP

IR and Team Project

Tuesday, 02 December 2025 - IR /
Thursday, 27 February 2025

IGCSE Art & Design

Component 1 - Final Artwork

Friday, 05 December 2025

CAS - Managebac

1st Semester CAS portfolio update

Monday, 08 December 2025

DP Business Management

Internal Assessment

Friday, 09 January 2026

DP Psychology

Internal Assessment

Monday, 19 January 2026

Theory of Knowledge

Essay Due

Monday, 9 Febuary, 2026

English B

Internal Assessment

26-30 January

DP Indonesian A LalLit

10C

19-23 January 2026

DP Music

Exploring Music In Context 1A

19-23 January 2026

Group 1 Language A

HL Essay

Friday, 30 January 2026

DP Indonesian B

I0A

19-23 January 2026

Computer Science

Internal Assessment

Friday, 16 January 2026

DP Subject selection form submission

Submit subject selection form

Friday, 23 January 2026

Subject counseling sessions

all throughout February

Group 2 Chinese B

10 Assessment

Friday, 06 February 2026

DP Mathematics

Internal Assessment

Thursday, 26 February 2026

IGCSE Art & Design G.9 - C1

Component2 -Prep1-3

Friday, 20 February 2026

DP Visual Arts

Curatorial Rational / Exhibition Text

Friday, 27 February 2026

G10 & G12 Mock Exam

All G10 IGCSE & G12 DP Classes

23-27 February 2026

Jogja learning trip

Cultural Trip (tentative)-no school subsidy

9-12 March 2026

IGCSE Art & Design

Component 2 - Supporting Studies (4 pages of preps.)

2 - 6 March 2026

DP Music

CMM, EWM & Presenting Music |1As

26 - 31 March 2026

DP Visual Arts

Exhibition

4 -7 March 2026

DP Visual Arts

Process Portfolio

Friday, 13 March 2026

IGCSE Chinese speaking (0547/03)

Speaking Test (Oral Assessment)

Thursday, 16 April 2026

IGCSE Bahasa Indonesia

Speaking Test (Oral Assessment)

6-10 April 2026

IGCSE Art & Design

Component 2 - Final piece EXAM (8 hrs/3 days)

7 -9 April 2026

G12 Last day of school

Grade 12

Thursday, 16 April 2026

DP Economics

Internal Assessment #2

Monday, 28 April 2025

CAS

Complete final report on Managebac

Monday, 06 April 2026

CAS - Managebac

2nd CAS Interview & Portfolio completion

Monday, 20 April 2026

IGCSE Exams

All Exams (Tentative)

Window: 01 April- 30 April for internally
assessed and facilitated exams; late April to
2nd week of June for paper and pen exams

Theory of Knowledge

TOK Exhibition

Tuesday, May 26, 2026

May 2026 DP Exam

All DP Subjects

27 April - 20 May 2026

Grade 9 & 11 Semester 2 Exam

All DP & IGCSE Subjects

18 - 22 May 2026

KEMANG VILLAGE



